



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS.

With the present we declare that the supplied item:

10901 GUANTI MONOUSO PE PACK 500 / 500 DISPOSABLE PE GLOVES

is in conformity

with the following European legislation :

- Regulation (CE) n°1935/2004 and subsequent updates and amendments,
- Regulation (UE) n°10/2011 and subsequent updates and amendments,

and with the following Italian legislation:

- Decreto Ministeriale 21.03.1973 and subsequent updates and amendments,
- Decreto del Presidente della Repubblica n.777/1982 and subsequent updates and amendments.

The item above is manufactured with the following basic components:

- 75% HDPE; 25% LDPE

The product as it is marketed, meets the global and specific migration limits. These limits have been verified with laboratory tests and/or theoretical calculations (see below).

The item, disposable gloves, can come in contact with all types of food products, for brief contact, even at 70°C.

Ratio between the contact surface of the food product and the volume used to determine the conformity of the product:
2,8 dm²/200ml.

With regard to the above product, we declare the compliance with the Global Migration limits
(Test conditions : **70°C for 2h**).

With reference to the Declarations of Conformity *issued by our suppliers on the raw material and auxiliary Materials* used, we declare:

- In the product above there are NO substances subject to restrictions by current legislation.

Dual-use Additives

NUMBER AND NAME OF THE SUBSTANCE

- In the product above there are NO Dual-use substances.



The use of the product indicated in this declaration in an industrial or commercial setting does not exclude the verification of its conformity with the applicable regulations in force, as well as the technological suitability for its intended purpose.

We also specify that this declaration is valid only for the product we supply, and cannot be extended to a possible transformation of it.

It is the responsibility of the user of this product to verify that this Declaration meets the necessary requirements for the specific use.

In support of the above, our company confirms that the declarations of conformity of the raw material suppliers and of auxiliary materials, including Test reports, are at the disposal of the competent Authorities.

This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the event that substantial changes occur in the production of the article in question capable of changing some essential requirements for compliance or when the legislative references cited in this declaration are modified and updated to require re-audit for conformity.

This declaration is issued in compliance with the above mentioned legislation and is destined to :
HAAR & CO.

Date:October 2020

Fratelli Re spa

Marco Re

Quality Manager